

About Help Them Home Giving Day

We invite you to join us in making a difference through your sponsorship of the "Lighting The Patch Forward" a 24-hour Help Them Home Giving Day campaign on April 23rd, 2025, at Thomas House Family Shelter.

Our day begins with a Benefit Breakfast and shelter tour from 8:30 AM to 1:00 PM.

Your sponsorship plays a key role in funding critical programs & services we provide to families striving for independence and success. Please review the enclosed sponsorship opportunities for details on how you can contribute. For any questions and to submit your sponsorship package, contact Shakoya Green Long, Chief Executive Officer, at shakoya@thomashouseshelter.org.

Thank you for considering support for Thomas House. Your belief in our mission helps us lay the groundwork for a brighter future for the families we serve.

Help Us Reach \$250,000





Help Them Home Giving Day Sponsorship Levels

\$10,000 | We Are Thomas House Sponsor

- Covers all expenses for an apartment unit for (1) year
- Plaque/Photo Opp in front of the sponsored unit
- CEO Brunch: Discussing Opportunities and Ongoing Support
- Quarterly Updates on Current Residents in Sponsored Unit
- Recognition in Press Release
- Opportunity to serve on our Development Committee
- Signage at events
- Plaque picture on our Partners Page of website
- Individual Digital Marketing Recognition
 - Social Media, Newsletter, and Website

\$7,500 | Yellow Brick Leader Sponsor

- Support three families in our Career Development for one year
- Signage at events
- Name Engraved Brick placed in Thomas House Front Patio
- Individual Digital Marketing Recognition
 - o Social Media, Newsletter, and Website

\$5,000 | Courage Champion Sponsor

- Provides Mental Health Services for three families
- Signage at events
- Collective Digital Marketing Recognition
 - o Social Media, Newsletter, and Website

\$2,500 | Heartful Helper Sponsor

- Provides Daycare Services so parents can work for 1 month
- Collective Digital Marketing Recognition
 - o Social Media, Newsletter, and Website

\$1,500 | Guiding Light Sponsor

- Provides teen case management services focused on independent living skills and career and vocational education/exploration, aimed at eradicating generational poverty
- Recognition on Thomas House social media



2025 Sponsorship Opportunities

LIGHTING THE PATH FORWARD

2025 SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT FORM

| Company or Donor Name | | Contact Name (if different from Donor Name) |
|--|-----------------|---|
| Address | | |
| Phone | Email | |
| Sponsor Level | | |
| ○ We are Thomas House Sponsor \$10,000 | | ○ Guiding Light Sponsor \$1,500 |
| ○ Yellow Brick Leader Sponsor \$7,500 | | O ADD ON: Engraved Legacy Brick \$500 |
| ○ Courage Champion Sponsor \$5,000 | | ○ ADD ON: Engraved Legacy Paver \$1,000 |
| ○ Heartful Helper Sponsor \$2,500 | | Total Commitment \$ |
| | Credit Card/Che | ck Authorization |
| 0 140 1 | | |
| Greatt Cara #: _ | | |

Return Address & Nonprofit EIN

Address: P.O. Box 2737, Garden Grove, CA 92842 Nonprofit EIN: 33-0204757

FORM DUE BY MARCH 23RD, 2025